

VANCOUVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE EDUCATION COUNCIL CERTIFIED RESOLUTION January 24, 2024

I, Natasha Mandryk, Chair of the Education Council of Vancouver Community College ("VCC"), certify that the following resolution was duly passed by the Education Council of VCC at a special meeting held on January 24, 2024.

RESOLVED THAT Education Council recommends the Board of Governors approve:

• The International Education Strategic Plan (IESP) 2024–2029.

Dated: January 24, 2024

APPROVED BY

Natasha Mandryk, Chair, VCC Education Council